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of

reply given to Unstarred Question
No. 888 on the 26th February, 183§
and state whether the detailed project report from Mis. Atking and Partners of UX. regarding the Heavy Structural Works and the Heavy Plate and Vessel Works has since been received?

The Minister of Industry (Séri Manubhai Shah): Not vet, sir.

Will the Prime Minister be pleased to lay a statement on the Table showing:

(s) the details of border incidents which have taken place since the last statement was laid on the Table by him on the 27th April, 1969;

(b) the extent of loss in life and property suffered; and

(e} the steps taken by Government in the matter?

The Deputy Minister of External Affalrs (Shrimati Lakshml Menon):
(a) A stutement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 5]

(b) Two persons were killed and Rs. 30,000 worth of property was lost

(¢) Both at the State and Central levels the Government of India have been taking action with the Governrment of Pakistan to stop border incidents and violations.

We have a long border with Pakistan and it is not possible for the Government of India without the full co-operation of the Qovernment Pakistan to stop all border incidents.
The Government of India have been mmimise the possibility of Pakisteni depredations.
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Chinakuri Colliery Disaster

Shr.mati Renu Chakravarity:
*29 Shri 8. M. Banerjee:
* 1 Shri Kunhan:
[_Bhri T B Vittal Rao:

Will the Ministe:r of Labour and Employment be pleased to state

(a) the step: taken regarding the violations of miming safety rules and laws arising out of the investigations of the Chinakuri Colliery disaster, and

(b) whether any prosecutions have been started?

The Deputy Minister of Labour
(8hri Abid Ali): (a) and (b) Prose-
tutions have been launched against the management for violation of the statutory provisions concerned

Third Five Year Plan

{ Shri Damani:
*40. { Shri S. M. Baunerjec:
1.8!!!! Jagdish Awasthi:

Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state

{a) whether Government 15 contemplating a scheme to associate Members of Parliament to discuss the salient features of the Third Five Year Plan and to offer thewr constructive suggestions in different commitiees to be constituted for the said purpose,
&ad

(b) if not, in what manner Government propose to associate MPs 1w the formulation stage of the Third
Five Year Plan®

The Depuly Minisler of Planning
{Shri 8 N. Mishra): (a) and (b)
Airangements are already being made to associate Members of Parhament with various discussions Trelating to the Third Five Year Plan. The Panels on Agriculture and Land Reform which have been recently constituted include Members of Parliament The Prime Mnister has

